Thursday, March 30, 2023

09:00 AM

18-03019

#1

19-00701

#2

19-04040

#3

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Philomena L. Reed

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Philomena L. Reed (Debtor)

Carolyn Ann DeFrance

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
David C. Andersen, Atty for Carolyn Ann DeFrance (Debtor)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Carolyn Ann DeFrance (Debtor)

Aaron Theodore Oles

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Thomas R. Betker, Atty for Aaron Theodore Oles (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



Thursday, March 30, 2023

09:00 AM

23-00006

#4

22-02642

#5

23-00032

#6

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

John Odell Oisten

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Roger J. Bus, Atty for John Odell Oisten (Debtor)

Scotty Ray Whitehead and Dawn Marie Whitehead

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Dawn Marie Whitehead (Debtor)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Scotty Ray Whitehead (Debtor)

James Glenn Davis

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Paul Gipson, Atty for James Glenn Davis (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ. TO 5/25/2023



Thursday, March 30, 2023

09:00 AM

22-01269

#7

21-02680

#8

22-02199

#9

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Tommy L Stokes and Linda D Stokes

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Allison Greenlee Korr, Atty for Linda D Stokes (Debtor)
Allison Greenlee Korr, Atty for Tommy L Stokes (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Micah Schmitt

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael Patrick Hanrahan, Atty for Micah Schmitt (Debtor)

Kirk Edward Proshwitz and Donna Lee Proshwitz

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

April A. Hulst, Atty for Donna Lee Proshwitz (Debtor)
April A. Hulst, Atty for Kirk Edward Proshwitz (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
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CONFIRMED

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



Thursday, March 30, 2023

09:00 AM

22-02199

#10

17-05771

#11

19-04666

#12

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Kirk Edward Proshwitz and Donna Lee Proshwitz

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

April A. Hulst, Atty for Donna Lee Proshwitz (Debtor)
April A. Hulst, Atty for Kirk Edward Proshwitz (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Jared M. Kline

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Jared M. Kline (Debtor)

Leon E. Chavez

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Leon E. Chavez (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ. TO 5/25/2023

ADJ. TO 4/17/2023



Thursday, March 30, 2023

09:00 AM

20-00672

#13

21-00560

#14

22-02604

#15

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Brandy N. Moore

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Brandy N. Moore (Debtor)

Everett Duane Kingsbury

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Everett Duane Kingsbury (Debtor)

Kenneth J. McGann, Il and Thereasa McGann

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Kenneth J. McGann |l (Debtor)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Thereasa McGann (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



Thursday, March 30, 2023

09:00 AM

22-02183

#16

22-02335

#17

22-02404

#18

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Rae Baker

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Rae Baker (Debtor)

Lena M. Conor

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Kerry D. Hettinger, Atty for Lena M. Conor (Debtor)

Richard Burlingame

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Richard Burlingame (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ. TO 5/25/2023

ADJ. TO 5/25/2023



Thursday, March 30, 2023

09:00 AM

22-02404

#19

22-01868

#20

22-01868

#21

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Richard Burlingame

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Richard Burlingame (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Chris A Sharp and Ronda L Sharp

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Chris A Sharp (Debtor)
Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Ronda L Sharp (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Chris A Sharp and Ronda L Sharp

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Chris A Sharp (Debtor)
Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Ronda L Sharp (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse

ADJ. TO 5/25/2023

WITHDRAWN

CONFIRMED



Thursday, March 30, 2023

09:00 AM

22-02422

#22

22-02422

#23

23-00040

#24

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Patrick Eichler

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jonathan D. Krage, Atty for Patrick Eichler (Debtor)

Patrick Eichler

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jonathan D. Krage, Atty for Patrick Eichler (Debtor)

Dean Alexander

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jonathan D. Krage, Atty for Dean Alexander (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



Thursday, March 30, 2023

09:00 AM

23-00074

#25

19-00268

#26

22-02200

#27

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

Ryan C Huff

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Ryan C Huff (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Ryan C Huff (Debtor)

Michael T. Prior

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
James R. Oppenhuizen, Atty for Michael T. Prior (Debtor)

LaDonna Irene Sandora and Brandon Lee Anthony Sandora

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
James R. Oppenhuizen, Atty for Brandon Lee Anthony Sandora (Debtor)
James R. Oppenhuizen, Atty for LaDonna Irene Sandora (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse



THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Thursday, March 30, 2023 HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse
09:00 AM
22-02200 LaDonna Irene Sandora and Brandon Lee Anthony Sandora

#28 Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
James R. Oppenhuizen, Atty for Brandon Lee Anthony Sandora (Debtor)
James R. Oppenhuizen, Atty for LaDonna Irene Sandora (Debtor)

22-01189 Daniel R. Knight

#29 Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
R. Todd Redmond, Atty for Daniel R. Knight (Debtor)

22-01189 Daniel R. Knight
#30 Debtor's First Post-Confirmation Amendment to Chapter 13 Plan
(DN 52)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
R. Todd Redmond, Atty for Daniel R. Knight (Debtor)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Thursday, March 30, 2023 HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse
09:00 AM
22-02304 Joseph A. Jack and Cynthia J. Jack

#31 Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
R. Todd Redmond, Atty for Cynthia J. Jack (Debtor)
R. Todd Redmond, Atty for Joseph A. Jack (Debtor)

22-02304 Joseph A. Jack and Cynthia J. Jack

#32 Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
R. Todd Redmond, Atty for Cynthia J. Jack (Debtor)
R. Todd Redmond, Atty for Joseph A. Jack (Debtor)

22-02631 Patricea L. Butler

#33 Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Maureen B. Van Hoven, Atty for Patricea L. Butler (Debtor)
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Thursday, March 30, 2023

10:00 AM

21-02441

#1

22-01890

#2

22-02024

#3

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Steven N Bonds

Hearing

Re: Orbit Leasing, Inc's
Motion for Relief from Stay
Re:2011 Hyundai Sonata
(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Steven N Bonds (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Dewayne T. McGhee and Michaiah S. McGhee

Debtors' Objection To Claim No. 7
Filed By Jefferson Capital Systems, LLC (DN 37)

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Dewayne T. McGhee (Debtor)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Michaiah S. McGhee (Debtor)

Byron Clayton Brown, Jr.

Order to Appear and Show Cause
for Failure to Pay Filing Fee: $338.00

Byron Clayton Brown Jr. (Debtor)
Laura J. Genovich (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Kalamazoo Courthouse
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